
Viljandimaa juunioride, A- ja B-klassi talvised MV 
26.01.2016, Viljandi Paalalinna viilhall 

 
MJ 40m jooks 
1 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 AKG 5,1 
2 Marti Kookla 15.05.1998 SJK 5,3 
 
PA 50m jooks 
1 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.2000 VPK 6,75 
2 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 Vak Staier 6,81 
3 Alvar Lohk 12.11.1999 SJK 7,5 
4 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 SJK 7,61 
 
PB 50m jooks 
1 Timo Lihu 23.12.2001 Tarvastu 7,25 
2 Henri Kärmas 22.03.2002 VJK 7,29 
3 Sander Martin Viitra 15.03.2002 VJK 7,35 
4 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 7,42 
5 Reigo Veske 16.11.2001 VJK 8,36 
 
PA 50m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
1 Joosep Alvre 2.03.2000 VPK 8,24 
 
PB 50m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 7,9 
2 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 VKK 8,19 
3 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 9,76 
4 Henri Kärmas 22.03.2002 VJK 10,09 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Marti Kookla 15.05.1998 SJK 1.70 
v.a Kevin Basov 6.01.1996  1.85 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Siim Saar 8.07.1999 VÜKK 1.80 
2 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.2000 VPK 1.65 
3 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 SJK 1.60 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 VKK 1.60 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 VG 3.62 
2 Joosep Alvre 2.03.2000 VPK 0 
v.a Kevin Basov 6.01.1996  3.62 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 VKK 3.22 
2 Markus Aibla 17.10.2001  2.02 
3 Oliver Kass 28.05.2002  0 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Marti Kookla 15.05.1998 SJK 5.25 
2 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 AKG 5.21 
3 Magnus Liir 22.02.1997 SJK 5.18 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Siim Saar 8.09.1999 VÜKK 6.19 
2 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.2000 VPK 5.40 
3 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 SJK 4.57 
4 Alvar Lohk 12.11.1999 SJK 4.36 



 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 5.65 
2 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 4.57 
3 Timo Lihu 23.12.2001 Tarvastu 4.51 
4 Henri Kärmas 22.03.2002 VJK 4.44 
5 Reigo Veske 16.11.2001 VJK 4.09 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 SJK 11.06 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 AKG 12.03 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Joosep Voll 13.01.2000 VJK 11.73 
2 Joosep Alvre 2.03.2000 VPK 11.21 
3 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 SJK 9.06 
4 Marten Laanisto 7.06.2000 VJK 8.12 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 VPK 13.72 
2 Alexander Vokk 18.12.2001 VPK 12.72 
3 Alex Mathisas Vilberg 23.11.2002 VJK 8.67 
 
NJ 50m jooks 
1 Helene Terese Jürgenson 30.04.1997 TTÜ TK 7,36 
2 Kati Kristella Kivisild 1.08.1998 VG 7,95 
 
TA 50m jooks 
1 Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 VG 7,23 7,16 
2 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 VPK 7,24 7,20 
3 Tuuli Saar 0609.2000 VKK 7,69 7,68 
4 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 VJK 7,78 
5 Katrin Kookla 5.09.2000 SJK 7,84 
 
TB 50m jooks 
1 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG 7,48 7,31 
2 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 VPK 7,30 7,32 
3 Karol Lotta Kinsi 24.09.2002  7,53 7,58 
4 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG 7,96 7,98 
5 Merili Adamson 20.07.2002 AKG 8,13 
6 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 8,17 
7 Johanna Perko 26.10.2001 Heimtali 8,24 
8 Kelli Maksimova 15.10.2002 Heimtali 8,61 
 
TA 50m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 VPK 8,19 
2 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu 8,55 
3 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu 10,08 
 
TB 50m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
1 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 VKK 8,28 8,18 
2 Iris Sepp 25.01.2002 VKK 8,55 8,43 
3 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 8,69 8,75 
4 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 VPK 8,82 
5 Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VJK 8,91 
6 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 9,13 
 
 



 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Kati Kristella Kivisild 1.08.1998 VG 1.50 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu 1.60 
2 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2001 Tarvastu 1.50 
3 Jane-Ly Aaremaa 1.09.2000 VKK 1.25 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 VKK 1.60 
2 Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VJK 1.55 
3 Merili Adamson 20.07.2002 AKG 1.30 
4 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG 1.20 
4 Johanna Perko 26.10.2001 Heimtali 1.20 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 VPK 3.02 
2 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu 2.82 
3 Merit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 VÜKK 2.62 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 2.82 
2 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 2.42 
3 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 1.82 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 VPK 5.03 
2 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu 4.87 
3 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu 4.40 
4 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 VJK 4.36 
5 Triin Kütmann 30.08.2000 SJK 4.18 
6 Tuuli Saar 6.09.2000 VKK 4.14 
7 Anna Liisa Land 13.09.2000 SJK 3.96 
8 Katriin Kookla 5.09.2000 SJK 3.96 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Marta Okas 30.07.2001 VKK 4.96 
2 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 VPK 4.80 
3 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 4.71 
4 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG 4.65 
5 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG 4.34 
6 Iris Sepp 25.01.2002 VKK 4.23 
7 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 4.21 
8 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 4.17 
9 Karol Lotta Kinsi 24.09.2002 VJK 4.08 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 Tarvastu 9.90 
2 Jane-Ly Aaremaa 1.09.2000 VKK 9.32 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG 9.80 
2 Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VJK 9.16 
3 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 8.99 
4 Margaret Neering 26.02.2003 VPK 8.60 
 
 
 
 



 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 AKG 12.57 
2 Mai Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 VG 10.02 
3 Kaia Karina Kreitsman 2.09.2000 SJK 8.81 
4 Anna Liisa Land 13.09.2000 SJK 8.16 
5 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 VJK 8.07 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 AKG 10.70 
2 Meeri Lii Kaseoja 19.06.2001 VPK 9.72 
3 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 AKG 9.59 
4 Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 VKK 8.64 
5 Hanna Liisa Peerna 29.06.2001 VKK 8.49 
6 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 8.14 
7 Karol Lotta Kinsi 24.09.2002 VJK 6.80 
v.a Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 11.53 
v.a Margaret Neering 26.02.2003 VPK 8.39 


